Total shares 1,697,214,928 -5,033,840 1,692,181,088

Note: The share capital data before change as shown above is the data as of January 19, 2025. Since the

convertible corporate bonds publicly issued by the Company are currently in the conversion period, the above changes

in the share capital structure shall be subject to the share capital structure table issued by Shanghai Branch of China

Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited after the completion of the repurchase and cancellation.

IV. Changes in shareholding of the actual controller of the Company and its

concerted action person prior to and after the Repurchase and Cancellation of

Restricted Shares

After the repurchase and cancellation of restricted shares, the total share capital of

the company decreases from 1,697,214,928 shares to 1,692,181,088 shares. The changes

in shareholding of the actual controller of the Company and its concerted action person

prior to and after the Repurchase and Cancellation of Restricted Shares are as follows:

Shareholder

Number of shares

held before

change (share)

Shareholding

ratio before

change (%)

Number of shares

held after change

(share)

Shareholding

ratio after change

(%)

Chen Xuehua 82,504,946 4.86% 82,504,946 4.88%

Huayou

Holdings
287,815,482 16.96% 287,815,482 17.01%

total 370,320,428 21.825 370,320,428 21.88%

V. Representations and Undertakings

The Board of Directors of the Company represents that the decision-making

procedures and information disclosure involved in the repurchase and cancellation of

restricted shares are in line with laws and regulations, the Measures for the

Administration of Equity Incentives of Listed Companies, and the arrangements under the

share incentive plans and the agreement on the grant of restricted shares of the Company,

and there is no harm to the legitimate rights and interests of the participants and the

interests of creditors.

The Company undertakes that it has verified and warranted the truthfulness,